
Nursery Town Contact Telephone Facsimile Cell phone E-mail

Apapanzi Kwekery KIRKWOOD

Nellis Meiring

Marina Meiring

Annelize Baker

082 550 6210

082 575 9060

082 891 8564

nellis@srvalley.co.za

cjm@srvalley.co.za

apa@srvalley.co.za

Atwell Citrus Nursery KIRKWOOD
Vaughan Attwell

Wayne Attwell
042 230 1560 086 674 3312

082 820 7060

072 463 7118
attwellcitrus@srvalley.co.za

BF Joubert Kwekery KIRKWOOD
Francois Joubert

Karen Barbier
042 230 0309

084 951 1922

084 510 4524
bfjkweek@srvalley.co.za

Gamtoos Kwekery PATENSIE
Rikus Du Preez

Keuler Engela

Lynette Prins

042 283 0506 042 283 0978
082 828 2005

072 2828 628

071 0405 460

rikus@rikusld.co.za

keuler@rikusld.co.za

kwekery@rikusld.co.za

Mistkraal Nursery KIRKWOOD Tyna Ferreira 082 789 5150 beans@srvalley.co.za

Moorland Seedlings JEFFERY'S BAY Rian Moore 042 286 0605 082 460 3139
rian@moorland.co.za

info@moorland.co.za

Paksaam Kwekery PATENSIE
Adri Ferreira

Ilse Klopper
042 2838 240

082 923 4412

082 926 8086

adrif@patensiecitrus.co.za 

ilsek@patensiecitrus.co.za

Sondagsrivier Hillside Kwekery KIRKWOOD

Willem Truter

Louise Steenkamp

Elize Truter

042 230 0349 042 230 0510

072 827 5950

083 956 9769 

076 635 4671

willem@srvalley.co.za

lsteenkamp@srvalley.co.za

pakstoor2@srvalley.co.za

Tweeling Kwekery KIRKWOOD
Jan Potgieter Jnr

Anna Potgieter
042 230 1408 042 230 1408

083 449 3112

082 854 4853

jan@srvalley.co.za

tweeling@srvalley.co.za

Waterfall Nursery ADELAIDE Rudi van der Meulen 046 684 0738 046 684 1451 082 695 3433 rudyvdmeulen@gmail.com

Nursery Town Contact Telephone Facsimile Cell phone E-mail

Du Roi Kwekery LETSITELE
Zylon McGaffin

Anne-Helene Meyer

Mariska Benn

015 345 1650 015 345 1650
076 227 6704

082 398 1287

072 475 5568

zylon@duroi.co.za

a.meyer@duroi.co.za

mariska@duroi.co.za

Henley Citrus LETSITELE André Swanepoel 015 386 0259 084 513 8649 productionmanager@bigday.co.za

Hoedspruit Nursery HOEDSPRUIT
Lafras Tremper

Cora Tremper

083 652 2167

082 672 5573

tremper@hdsnursery.com

cora@hdsnursery.com

Letsitele Kwekery LETSITELE
Barend Vorster

Dewald Kamffer
015 345 1600 015 345 1601

083 259 5590

082 419 0196 

barend@mahela.co.za

dewald@mahela.co.za

Nouvelle la Cotte Kwekery LETSITELE Riaan Lemmer 015 386 9995 015 386 9993 083 253 1586 riaan@nouvellelacotte.co.za

Parma Kwekery HOEDSPRUIT
Pottie Potgieter

Albert Horn
087 806 5643 086 5139 973

083 263 8449

079 499 6943
parma@global.co.za

Rietvlei Kwekery TZANEEN Lucas McLean 082 573 6986 086 648 5208 083 630 3236 rietvlei@global.co.za

Nursery Town Contact Telephone Facsimile Cell phone E-mail

Du Roi Halls Nursery NELSPRUIT Scott McKenzie 013 004 0462 083 231 7535 info@duroihalls.co.za

Esselen Kwekery MALELANE
Louis Esselen

Francois Esselen
013 790 0160 013 790 0492

078 803 7010

083 325 0889

louisesselen@outlook.com

fesselen@lantic.net

Montana Nursery NELSPRUIT
Dane Ross

Diane Ross
079 871 6175 082 808 5661

dane@montananurseries.co.za

diane@montananurseries.co.za

Ngwenya Kwekery MALELANE Melanie v/d Merwe 013 790 3004 013 790 3480 082 418 7693 milanie@riversidefarm.co.za

Nursery Town Contact Telephone Facsimile Cell phone E-mail

Casmar Kwekery MOOINOOI Neville Wenhold Jnr 086 697 8648 082 523 8271 casmarnursery@absamail.co.za

Heuers Wholesale Nursery BRITS David Seewald 012 253 2097 082 887 4269 david@heuers.co.za

Witkrans Kwekery BOSHOEK
Linda Grobler

Abrie Grobler

Christiaan Grobler

014 573 3036 014 573 3036
082 414 4739

082 458 9026

064 617 7336

witkrans1@mweb.co.za

Nursery Town Contact Telephone Facsimile Cell phone E-mail

Mabu Zest BAPSFONTEIN
Dr. Linda Meyer

Carel van der Walt

082 374 7707

072 138 1010

linda@mabucasing.co.za

Carel@mabucasing.co.za

             SOUTHERN AFRICAN CITRUS IMPROVEMENT SCHEME: CERTIFIED NURSERIES (Mar 2020)   

NORTH WEST

CBS PRESENT but AFRICAN GREENING FREE

CBS PRESENT & AFRCIAN GREENING PRESENT

EASTERN CAPE

LIMPOPO

MPUMALANGA

NB!!!  Please note that according to the Agricultural Pest Act (Act No. 36 of 1983), movement of propagation material (trees and budwood) of citrus and/or related plants is prohibited 

from Citrus Black Spot (CBS) and Citrus Greening infected districts to districts free from these diseases.

Nurseries should advise their clients to adhere to these control measures, as they are in place to prevent the spread of CBS and Citrus Greening.   The maps and  tables illustrating where 

citrus plants can be moved legally within South Africa were described in Cutting  Edge 162 and 170, available on the CRI website: www.cri.co.za.  For more information contact the CIS at 

telephone 041-992 5366 or email cis@cri.co.za
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Oranjerivier Sitrus Kwekery KAKAMAS Blom Rossouw 083 306 0622 086 544 9691 083 306 0622 oskwekery@gmail.com

Nursery Town Contact Telephone Facsimile Cell phone E-mail

Augsburg Kwekery CLANWILLIAM
Alta Laing

Roy Laing
022 125 0174 086 661 4372

079 527 0316

082 952 8127

admin@augsburgnursery.co.za

roy.laing@icloud.com

Cape Grow KRAAIFONTEIN Eugene Nepgen 084 416 0184 eugene@cgrow.co.za

Cederberg Tree Nursery CITRUSDAL
Scott McKenzie

Patricia Willemse
 022 921 3526 022 921 3957

083 231 7535

076 622 7007

Scott@cederbergcitrusnursery.co.za

trish@cederbergcitrusnursery.co.za

H J Joubert Kwekery MONTAGU
Bennie Joubert

Melanie Joubert

082 567 0433

082 578 5747
hopewell@breede.co.za

Groot Patrysvlei Kwekery CLANWILLIAM Helgard Smit 027 482 2619 086 691 4212 084 524 7417 nursery@capespanfarms.co.za

R&S Tissue Culture Laboratories   RIVERSDALE Jean Roeleveld 028 713 4113 028 713 4109 082 375 2436 jeanroeleveldrs@telkomsa.net

Stargrow Kwekery
DIE BOORD

CITRUSDAL

Michiel Prins

Andries van der Westhuizen

Gert Visser

021 880 1882

021 880 1882

022 921 2232

021 880 1485

021 880 1485

022 921 2747

082 565 6951

082 873 3336

082 563 0795

michiel@stargrow.co.za

andries@stargrow.co.za

gert@stargrow.co.za

Tulbagh  Kwekery TULBAGH Bredell Roux 023 230 0694 023 230 1353 082 214 2520 admin@tulbaghnursery.co.za

Nursery Town Contact Telephone Facsimile Cell phone E-mail

Dodhill Nursery CHEGUTU
Pete Breitenstein

Gary Breitenstein

+263 77 222 1046

+263 77 642 3522

dodhill@iwayafrica.co.zw

gary.breitenstein@gmail.com

WESTERN CAPE

CBS FREE & AFRICAN GREENING FREE
NORTHERN CAPE

ZIMBABWE
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